-

View metadata, citation and similar papers at core.ac.uk brought to you byff CORE

provided by Universiti Teknologi MARA Institutional Repository

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

VIDEO COLORIZATION
USING CANNY OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUE

IRWIN KEVIN MUESON

Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)

Faculty of Computer & Mathematical Sciences

January 2016


https://core.ac.uk/display/132530822?utm_source=pdf&utm_medium=banner&utm_campaign=pdf-decoration-v1

DECLARATION

I certify that this thesis and the research to which it refers are the product of my own
work and that any ideas or quotation from the work of other people, published or

otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices

of the discipline.

IRWIN KEVIN MUESON
2013910367

JANUARY 2016



ABSTRACT

Video colorization is one of the complex and challenging study in image processing
area especially when the video is originally in grayscale format with a very poor
quality. Nowadays, grayscale video movie will not be essential option for new
generation to watch. More than that, children education also nee a colored video to
make the learning interesting. This project will be developing the program that make
the colorization on grayscale video is possible to be done, and the grayscale video is
obtained from old classic P. Ramlee movie which is originally in grayscale.
Development is time consuming especially on colorization process, and it will be
develop using Matlab. In this study, development of video colorization is done in two
stages. First stage purposely to convert the grayscale video to image or frame. Then,
by applying the technique of Structural Similarity Index Measurement, calculation and
comparison of data of the image will be used to determine the key frames of all the
images. The second stage is video colorization which is the main purpose of this
project. Colorization process will be using the technique of Canny Optimization
method. This is a hybrid technique from Colorization using Optimization, which was
modified and improved the algorithms by adding Canny Edge Detection to improve
the colorization process on the grayscale image or frames. The expected outcome of
this study is the grayscale video is successfully colored. This program is standalone
software and developed using Matlab programming language. In future, it is
recommended that this program prototype can improve the image quality and

smoothen the colour distribution.

Keywords: Image colorization, key frame extraction, image processing, canny

optimization



TABLE OF CONTENTS

CONTENT

SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL

DECLARATION

ABSTRACT

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER ONE : INTRODUCTION

11
1.2
1.3
14
1.5
1.6
1.7

Introduction
Background

Problem Statement
Research Objective
Scope and Limitation
Significance
Expected Outcomes

CHAPTER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1
2.2
2.3

2.4

2.5

Introduction
Overview of the Project
Techniques for Developing this Project

2.3.1 Video Extraction Technique
2.3.2 Technique on Video Image Colorization
Techniques Comparison

2.4.1 Comparison of Video Extraction Techniques
2.4.2 Comparison of Video Colorization Techniques
2.4.3 Summarization of Authors

Conclusion

vii

PAGE

Vi

vii

12
12
13
14
14
14
15

16
16
18

18
33
44

45
45
46
48



CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY

3.1
3.2
3.3
3.4

3.5
3.6

3.7
3.8

Introduction
Research Framework
Preliminary Study

Development

3.4.1 Video Key Frame Extraction : Structural Similarity Index

Measurement
3.4.2 Video Colorization : Canny Optimization
Hardware and Software Requirement

Testing and Evaluation

3.6.1 Testing
3.6.2 Evaluation
Documentation

Summary

CHAPTER FOUR : DESIGN AND TESTING

4.1
4.2

4.3
4.4

Introduction
Video Frame Extraction and Colorization

4.2.1 Result : Extracting Video Frames
4.2.2 Result : Extracting Key Frames
4.2.3 Result : Manual Colorization
4.2.4 Auto Colorization

4.2.5 Result: Convert Frame to Video
Functionality Testing

Summary

CHAPTER FIVE : CONCLUSION

51 Future Recommendation
5.2 Project Limitation
5.3  Project strength
54 Conclusion
REFERENCES
APPENDICES

APPENDIX A : QUESTION SURVEY AND ANALYSIS

viii

50
50
51
52

53
59
64

65

65
66
66

67

68
68

70
72
73
76
78
80

81

82
82
83
83

84

86



	VIDEO COLORIZATIONUSING CANNY OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUE
	SUPERVISOR’S APPROVAL
	DECLARATION
	ABSTRACT
	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
	TABLE OF CONTENTS
	LIST OF TABLES
	LIST OF FIGURES
	CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION
	1.1 Introduction
	1.2 Background
	1.3 Problem Statement
	1.4 Research Objective
	1.5 Scope and Limitation
	1.6 Significance
	1.7 Expected Outcomes

	CHAPTER 2 LITERATURE REVIEW
	2.1 Introduction
	2.2 Overview of the Project
	2.3 Techniques for Developing this Project
	2.4 Techniques Comparison
	2.5 Conclusion

	CHAPTER 3 METHODOLOGY
	3.1 Introduction
	3.2 Research Framework
	3.3 Preliminary Study
	3.4 Development
	3.5 Hardware and Software Requirement
	3.6 Testing and Evaluation
	3.7 Documentation
	3.8 Summary

	CHAPTER 4 DESIGN AND TESTING
	4.1 Introduction
	4.2 Video Frame Extraction and Colorization
	4.3 Functionality Testing
	4.4 Summary

	CHAPTER 5 CONCLUSION
	5.1 Future Recommendation
	5.2 Project Limitation
	5.3 Project strength
	5.4 Conclusion

	REFERENCES
	APPENDICES



