# UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA

## VIDEO COLORIZATION USING CANNY OPTIMIZATION TECHNIQUE

### **IRWIN KEVIN MUESON**

**Bachelor of Science (Computer Science)** 

**Faculty of Computer & Mathematical Sciences** 

January 2016

### **DECLARATION**

I certify that this thesis and the research to which it refers are the product of my own work and that any ideas or quotation from the work of other people, published or otherwise are fully acknowledged in accordance with the standard referring practices of the discipline.

IRWIN KEVIN MUESON 2013910367

JANUARY 2016

#### ABSTRACT

Video colorization is one of the complex and challenging study in image processing area especially when the video is originally in grayscale format with a very poor quality. Nowadays, grayscale video movie will not be essential option for new generation to watch. More than that, children education also nee a colored video to make the learning interesting. This project will be developing the program that make the colorization on grayscale video is possible to be done, and the grayscale video is obtained from old classic P. Ramlee movie which is originally in grayscale. Development is time consuming especially on colorization process, and it will be develop using Matlab. In this study, development of video colorization is done in two stages. First stage purposely to convert the grayscale video to image or frame. Then, by applying the technique of Structural Similarity Index Measurement, calculation and comparison of data of the image will be used to determine the key frames of all the images. The second stage is video colorization which is the main purpose of this project. Colorization process will be using the technique of Canny Optimization method. This is a hybrid technique from Colorization using Optimization, which was modified and improved the algorithms by adding Canny Edge Detection to improve the colorization process on the grayscale image or frames. The expected outcome of this study is the grayscale video is successfully colored. This program is standalone software and developed using Matlab programming language. In future, it is recommended that this program prototype can improve the image quality and smoothen the colour distribution.

**Keywords**: Image colorization, key frame extraction, image processing, canny optimization

### **TABLE OF CONTENTS**

## CONTENT

### PAGE

SUPERVISOR'S APPROVAL		
DECLA	ARATION	iv
ABSTR	RACT	v
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TABLE OF CONTENTS		
LIST C	<b>DF FIGURES</b>	x
CHAP	<b>FER ONE : INTRODUCTION</b>	
1.1	Introduction	12
1.2	Background	12
1.3	Problem Statement	13
1.4	Research Objective	14
1.5	Scope and Limitation	14
1.6	Significance	14
1.7	Expected Outcomes	15
CHAP	FER TWO : LITERATURE REVIEW	
2.1	Introduction	16
2.2	Overview of the Project	16
2.3	Techniques for Developing this Project	18
	2.3.1 Video Extraction Technique	18
<b>•</b> (	2.3.2 Technique on Video Image Colorization	33
2.4	Techniques Comparison	44
	2.4.1 Comparison of Video Extraction Techniques	45
	2.4.2 Comparison of Video Colorization Techniques	45
25	2.4.3 Summarization of Authors	46 19
2.5		40

### **CHAPTER THREE : METHODOLOGY**

3.1	Introduction	50
3.2	Research Framework	50
3.3	Preliminary Study	51
3.4	Development	52
	<ul> <li>3.4.1 Video Key Frame Extraction : Structural Similarity Index Measurement</li> <li>3.4.2 Video Colorization : Canny Optimization</li> </ul>	53 59
3.5	Hardware and Software Requirement	64
3.6	Testing and Evaluation	65
	<ul><li>3.6.1 Testing</li><li>3.6.2 Evaluation</li></ul>	65 66
3.7	Documentation	66
3.8	Summary	67
CHAP	FER FOUR : DESIGN AND TESTING	
4.1	Introduction	68
4.2	Video Frame Extraction and Colorization	68
12	<ul> <li>4.2.1 Result : Extracting Video Frames</li> <li>4.2.2 Result : Extracting Key Frames</li> <li>4.2.3 Result : Manual Colorization</li> <li>4.2.4 Auto Colorization</li> <li>4.2.5 Result : Convert Frame to Video</li> </ul>	70 72 73 76 78
4.5		00
4.4	Summary	81
CHAP	<b>FER FIVE : CONCLUSION</b>	
5.1	Future Recommendation	82
5.2	Project Limitation	82
5.3	Project strength	83
5.4	Conclusion	83
REFEI	RENCES	84
	IDICES	
APPEN		07
APP	ENDIA A : QUESTION SUKVET AND ANALTSIS	86